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Ethics Committee for Research in Humanities, Social Sciences and Health Sciences 

PhDr. Helena Skarupská, 
Ph.D. - Chairwoman 

Pedagogy TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Humanities skarupska@utb.cz 

Ing. Bc. Radka Krčková Pedagogy National Pedagogical Institute of 
the Czech Republic, Zlín Regional 
Office 

radka.krckova@npi.cz 

Mgr. Ilona Kočvarová, 
Ph.D. 

Pedagogy TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Humanities kocvarova@utb.cz 

Mgr. Karla Hrbáčková, 
Ph.D. – membership 
terminated on 30 
November 2024 

Pedagogy TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Humanities hrbackova@utb.cz 

doc. Mgr. Elena 
Kováčiková, PhD. 

Philology Constantine the Philosopher 
University in Nitra 

ekovacikova@ukf.sk 

Mgr. Libor Marek, Ph.D. Philology TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Humanities marek@utb.cz 
Mgr. Jana Poláchová Healthcare Tomas Bata Regional Hospital; 

charge nurse at Cardiology 
Department and member of the 
Supervisory Board of Tomas Bata 
Regional Hospital 

polachova@bnzlin.cz 

PhDr. Mgr. Petr Snopek, 
PhD. MBA 

Healthcare TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Humanities snopek@utb.cz 

PhDr. Ing. Petr Soukup, 
Ph.D. 

Sociology and Law Charles University; Faculty of Social 
Sciences 

soukup@fsv.cuni.cz 

Mgr. Filip Petráš Sociology and Law Petráš Rezek s. r. o. law firm filip@petrasrezek.cz 
Mgr. Magdalena Hanková, 
Ph.D. 

Special Pedagogy TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Humanities hankova@utb.cz 

Prof. Ing. Boris Popesko, 
Ph.D. 

Economics TBU in Zlín; Faculty of Management 
and Economics 

popesko@utb.cz 

doc. Ing. Jaroslav Wagner, 
Ph.D. 

Economics Prague University of Economics and 
Business; Faculty of Finance and 
Accounting  

wagner@vse.cz 

 


